



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**  
**FIRST APPEAL FROM ORDER DEFECTIVE No. - 1141 of 2025**

Irfan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Smt. Brijesh Devi And 6 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Santosh Kumar Chaubey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Pradeep Kumar

---

**Court No. - 7**

**HON'BLE PIYUSH AGRAWAL, J.**

Connect with FAFOD No. 1501 of 2025 (Sitaram Vs. Smt. Brijesh Devi and others).

List after Holi Vacation along with connected case.

**(Piyush Agrawal,J.)**

**February 19, 2026**  
Rahul Dwivedi/-